	Organization Name
	Organization Address
	Contact Name
	Contact Email
	Contact #

	African Communities Together 
	1775 K St NW, Suite 620
Washington, DC 20006
	Hiwot Berihun
	hiwot@africans.us
	(202) 816-0416 

	Asian/Pacific Islander Domestic Violence Resource Project 
	N/A
	Fiona Oliphant
	tuyet@dvrp.org
	(202) 833-2232 

	Ayuda 
	6925B Willow St NW
Washington, DC 20012
	Helen Sanchez
	helen@ayuda.com
	(202) 387-4848 

	Briya Public Charter School 
	2333 Ontario Rd. NW
Washington, DC 20009
	Raquel Farah-Robison
	rfarah-robison@briya.org
	(202) 232-7777 

	Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of Washington, Inc. 
	924 G Street, NW
Washington, DC 20001
	Jaqueline Rishty
	Jaqueline.Rishty@cc-dc.org
	(202) 772-4300 ext. 4348 

	DC Affordable Law Firm 
	C/O Arent Fox
1717 K Street NW
Washington, DC 20006
	Kelly Hughes
	khughes@dcaffordablelaw.org
	(202) 844-5430 

	KIND Inc. 
	1300 L Street, NW
Suite 1100
Washington, DC 20005
	Sarah Del Vecchio
	sdelvecchio@supportkind.org
	(202) 824-8680

	Latin American Youth Center 
	1419 Columbia Road NW
Washington, DC 20009
	Cecilia Dos Sanatos
	Cecilia@layc-dc.org
	(202) 319-2258 

	Torture Abolition and Survivors Support Coalition International 
	4121 Harewood Road NE
Suite B
Washington, DC 20017
	Léonce Byimana
	Leonce@tassc.org
	(202) 899-2701 

	Whitman-WalkerHealth 
	1342 Florida Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20009
	Legal Services
Amy Nelson 

Partnerships
Ava Benach, Benach Collopy
Cameron Chong
	ANelson@whitman-walker.org

acbenach@benachcollopy.com

cchonglegal@gmail.com
	202-939-7625
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